
Human Resources and Contact Details 

District Headquarter Human Resource Telephone Fax  Email Address  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nicosia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KOA / CSO  

Offices 

Officer:  

Despina Georgiadou 

 

22897109 22358222 

22352204 

dgeorgiadou@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

Temporary Officer:  

Michalis Terezopoulos 

 

22897117 22358222 

22352204 

mterezopoulos@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

External Inspector: 

Dimitris Kourtellarides 

 

22897103 22358222 

22352204 

d.kourtellarides@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

Assistant Secretarial 

Officer: 

Maria Papageorgiou 

 

22897257 22358222 

22352204 

mpapageorgiou@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

Secretarial Support: 

Chryso Kyriakou 

Christina Efstathiou 

 

22897285 

22897284 

 

22358222 

22352204 

 

 

gymsuser1@sportskoa.org.cy 

gymsuser2@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

Larnaca / 

Famagusta 

Larnaca 

Community 

Centre 

External Inspector: 

Christodoulos 

Hadjieftychiou 

24621127 24650103 c.hadjieftichiou@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

Limassol Limassol 

Sailing 

Centre 

External Inspector: 

Stella Andreou 

25314053 25314053 sandreou@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

Paphos Stelios 

Kyriakides 

Paphos 

Stadium 

External Inspector: 

Panagiotis 

Papakonstantinou 

 

26923476 26923476 ppapakonstantinou@sportskoa.org.cy 

 

www.cyprusgsla.com 
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